Lumination® LED Luminaires
LUS Series with Replaceable Light Engine
Current’s Lumination LED fixtures with TriGain™ Technology - LUS Series
Suspended fixtures are designed to offer lighting designers enhanced CRI and R9
without sacrificing efficiency. With R9>90, these fixtures optimally display objects
like produce, fabric, skintones and artwork – all with up to 165 LPW, reducing
maintenance and operating costs. All fixtures available with Daintree’s complete
portfolio of wireless control options. Daintree One and Daintree EZ Connect offer

Note: *Starter kit required
(see accessory sheet below
for ordering information)
LUS
OPTIONSCCTCRIDISTRIBUTIONNOMINAL
LUMENS CONTROLS MOUNTING FINISH
BC = Branch Circuit
NOTE: Only available with ‘C4’ & ‘C8’ fixture type
EL = Emergency Light
Note: Only available for Lumen code 4ft - 42, 52
& 62 •  8ft - 84, A0 & A2. Only available for
voltage “0” (120/277). Only available with controls
“VQ”. Not compatible with option “HE” & “BC”.
HE = High Efficiency Fixture
NOTE: Up to 165 LPW fixture for CRI = 8 and
lumen codes [42] & [52] for 4ft., and [84] & [A0]
for 8ft. only and voltage [0] only
P10 = 10ft Power Cord Blk
NOTE: White cord for ‘WHTE’ and black cord for
‘BLCK’, ‘SLVR’ or ‘REDE’ finishes
P20 = 20ft Power Cord Blk
NOTE: White cord for ‘WHTE’ and black cord for
‘BLCK’, ‘SLVR’ or ‘REDE’ finishes
PCS = Power cord sample with 120Vac
NOTE: Only available with ‘I4’ & ‘I8’ fixture type.
Not compatible with BC & EL
R10 = RELOC 277V 10ft 3C
R20 = RELOC 277V 20ft 3C
S = Single Pack
NOTE: Must be applied for orders of 10pc or less.
**Multiple ‘OPTIONS’ choices must be entered
in alphabetic order
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
T 	= 	TriGain*
8	 =	83
A1 	= 	Aisle
W1 = Wide
WW = Wall
Wash
V1 = Very
Wide*
*Recommended
for retail
environment
42 = 4200
52 = 5200
62 = 6250
65 = 6500
85 = 8500
A1 = 10,500
A2 = 12,000
84 = 8400
A0 = 10400
A2 = 12500
A3 = 13000
A7 = 17000
B1 = 21,000
B4 = 24,000
4
FT
 O
nl
y
8
FT
 O
nl
y
VQ = 0-10V
TQ = ZigBee Enabled1